
I.S.G.A. Boys Premier National Championships  

4-piece 2019          Results – UNDER 9 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

St Faith’s SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 1 Jamie Leroy Faggin 0.00 0.00 7.90 6.60 14.50 20       

 2 Will Hatchett 8.70 8.30 0.00 0.00 17.00 18       

 3 Ollie Waters 8.10 8.50 8.20 7.85 32.65 6       

 4 Jake Toole 8.80 8.40 5.00 9.05 31.25 7       

 5 Kit Williams 8.90 8.60 8.40 7.45 33.35 5       

 6 Harry Gorick 9.20 9.00 9.30 9.30 36.80 1       

  Total of top 4 35.60 34.50 33.80 33.65   137.55  1 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

St George’s SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 7 Morris Hyde 0.00 7.50 6.40 6.95 20.85 16       

 8 Hector Buckle-Wright 7.80 0.00 6.00 6.80 20.60 17       

 9 Riley Ritchie 7.60 7.90 6.40 5.05 26.95 15       

 10 James Pittard 8.00 8.10 7.20 7.05 30.35 9       

 11 Max Pittard 9.20 8.40 8.90 7.95 34.45 2       

 12 Max Campbell 7.40 7.60 0.00 0.00 15.00 19       

  Total of top 4 32.60 32.00 28.90 28.75   122.25  4 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

St Winefride’s SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 13 Zachary Nicholls 7.40 7.80 7.40 6.90 29.50 12       

 14 William Say 7.20 7.90 7.10 7.25 29.45 13 =     

 15 Ted Walters 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 21 =     

 16 Tristan Stewart 8.40 7.70 7.60 7.40 31.10 8       

 17 Atticus Round 8.80 8.70 8.70 8.05 34.25 3       

 18   0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 21 =     

  Total of top 4 31.80 32.10 30.80 29.60   124.30  2 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

British School of Brussels SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 19 Bavec Anže 8.50 8.30 8.80 8.30 33.90 4       

 20 Bocarando Aronja Mateo 7.60 7.80 6.80 7.25 29.45 14 =     

 21 Maranon Thomas 8.10 7.70 7.00 7.50 30.30 10       

 22 Oreshkov Vladislav (Vlad) 7.90 6.90 7.70 7.60 30.10 11       

 23   0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 21 =     

 24   0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 21  =     

  Total of top 4 32.10 30.70 30.30 30.65   123.75  3 

 



 

UNDER 9 BOYS - Individual Total Positions 

No Name School Score Position 

6 Harry Gorick St Faith's 36.80 1   

11 Max Pittard St George's 34.45 2   

17 Atticus Round St Winfride's 34.25 3   

19 Bavec Anže British School of Brussels 33.90 4   

5 Kit Williams St Faith's 33.35 5   

3 Ollie Waters St Faith's 32.65 6   

4 Jake Toole St Faith's 31.25 7   

16 Tristan Stewart St Winfride's 31.10 8   

10 James Pittard St George's 30.35 9   

21 Maranon Thomas British School of Brussels 30.30 10   

22 

Oreshkov Vladislav 

(Vlad) British School of Brussels 30.10 11   

13 Zachary Nicholls St Winfride's 29.50 12   

14 William Say St Winfride's 29.45 13 = 

20 

Bocarando Aronja 

Mateo British School of Brussels 29.45 13 = 

9 Riley Ritchie St George's 26.95 15   

7 Morris Hyde St George's 20.85 16   

8 Hector Buckle-Wright St George's 20.60 17   

2 Will Hatchett St Faith's 17.00 18   

12 Max Campbell St George's 15.00 19   

1 Jamie Leroy Faggin St Faith's 14.50 20   

15 Ted Walters St Winfride's 0.00 21 = 

 

 

UNDER 9 BOYS  - Team Positions 

School Score Position 

St Faith's 137.55 1 

St Winfride's 124.30 2 

British School of Brussels 123.75 3 

St George's 122.25 4 

 


